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Senator McLucas, Jan asked: 
 
Can you provide me with a table of the current actual amount [that the NPAH would allocate 
to each State and Territory]?  
 
Answer: 
 
Under the 2015-17 National Partnership Agreement on Homelessness (NPAH), the 
Commonwealth is providing $230 million, over two years. All state and territory 
First Ministers have agreed to match the Commonwealth’s funding contribution.   
 
The 2015-17 NPAH Commonwealth funding to states and territories is set out in the table 
below. 
 

($ million) 2015-16 2016-17 

Total budget 115.0 115.0 

National Partnership payment 

New South Wales 

Victoria 

Queensland 

Western Australia 

South Australia 

Tasmania 

Northern Territory 

Australian Capital Territory 

 

30.02 

22.79 

28.71 

14.97 

8.87 

2.8 

5.32 

1.52 

 

30.02 

22.79 

28.71 

14.97 

8.87 

2.8 

5.32 

1.52 

Total 115.0 115.0 
 


