

Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2015-16 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 4.1 Housing and Homelessness

Question No: SQ15-000974

Topic: NPAH

Hansard page: 87

Senator McLucas, Jan asked:

Can you provide me with a table of the current actual amount [that the NPAH would allocate to each State and Territory]?

Answer:

Under the 2015-17 National Partnership Agreement on Homelessness (NPAH), the Commonwealth is providing \$230 million, over two years. All state and territory First Ministers have agreed to match the Commonwealth's funding contribution.

The 2015-17 NPAH Commonwealth funding to states and territories is set out in the table below.

(\$ million)	2015-16	2016-17
Total budget	115.0	115.0
National Partnership payment		
New South Wales	30.02	30.02
Victoria	22.79	22.79
Queensland	28.71	28.71
Western Australia	14.97	14.97
South Australia	8.87	8.87
Tasmania	2.8	2.8
Northern Territory	5.32	5.32
Australian Capital Territory	1.52	1.52
Total	115.0	115.0